AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/02/2002
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:02:09
 FIRMS REPORTING:   183   EDIT:01/02/2002
 CYCLE: SEP 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   7,813   -2,457   -24 %   9.18 %   -222 bp

   +200 bp   8,706   -1,564   -15 %   10.03 %   -137 bp

   +100 bp   9,589   -681   -7 %   10.84 %   -57 bp

   0 bp   10,270   11.41 %

   -100 bp   10,351   81   +1 %   11.37 %   -4 bp

   -200 bp   10,234   -36   0 %   11.14 %   -27 bp

   09/30/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   11.41 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   10.03 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   137 bp

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/02/2002
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:02:09
 FIRMS REPORTING:   183   EDIT:01/02/2002
 CYCLE: SEP 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   11,877   11,631   11,292   10,741   10,146   9,592   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   3,654   3,573   3,449   3,261   3,070   2,895   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   6,914   6,794   6,643   6,429   6,197   5,970   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   3,938   3,879   3,812   3,712   3,598   3,484   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   2,230   2,221   2,214   2,206   2,194   2,175   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   6,151   6,080   6,015   5,953   5,887   5,803   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   6,730   6,612   6,487   6,348   6,188   6,007   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   398   394   390   386   382   376   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   619   609   600   591   583   573   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   647   641   635   629   623   618   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   1,970   1,957   1,944   1,932   1,919   1,906   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   610   591   573   555   539   523   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   1,949   1,885   1,826   1,770   1,718   1,668   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   3,351   3,346   3,341   3,337   3,332   3,327   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   1,478   1,444   1,412   1,382   1,354   1,327   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   1,979   1,977   1,975   1,974   1,972   1,970   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   1,614   1,578   1,543   1,510   1,478   1,448   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   173   170   167   164   160   157   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   328   328   328   328   328   328   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   12   12   12   12   12   12   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   9   15   27   40   50   57   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   7   8   14   20   22   22   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   56,624   55,730   54,672   53,242   51,707   50,193   -

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/02/2002
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:02:09
 FIRMS REPORTING:   183   EDIT:01/02/2002
 CYCLE: SEP 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 NONMORTGAGE LOANS